JJJJ    NJU7241 Series
High-Precision LDO 60mA C-MOS Voltage Regulator with Standby
■■■■  GENERAL DESCRIPTION
The NJU7241 series are high precision ±2%, 60mA
output, C-MOS voltage regulators with standby function,
which contains internal accurate voltage reference, error
amplifier, control transistor, output voltage setting resistor,
short current protection circuit and standby circuit.

 •  Low Dropout Voltage
 •  Ripple Rejection
 •  Standby Function
±2%
20µA typ.
0.1µA typ.
0.2V typ. VOUT=3V
55dB typ. @1kHz
 •  Small Temperature Coefficient of Output Voltage
 •  Wide Operating Voltage Range
 •  Package Outline
 •  C-MOS Technology
MTP-5
■■■■  OUTPUT VOLTAGE LINE-UP
Output Voltage Type Output Voltage Type
1.8V NJU7241F18 3.4V NJU7250F34
2.4V NJU7241F24 3.5V NJU7241F35
2.5V NJU7241F25 3.6V NJU7241F36
2.55V NJU7241F255 4.0V NJU7241F40
2.8V NJU7241F28 4.5V NJU7241F45
2.85V NJU7241F285 5.0V NJU7241F50
2.9V NJU7241F29 5.9V NJU7241F59
3.0V NJU7241F30 6.0V NJU7241F60
3.3V NJU7250F33 - -
 Planning Voltage: 2.4V, 3.5V, 3.6V, 4.0V and 6.0V
■■■■  TERMINAL DESCRIPTION    ■■■■  PIN CONFIGURATION
No. Symbol Function
1 GND GND